
ACT107 

ACT 107 H.B. NO. 2137-76 

A Bill for an Act Relating to Expenditure of Public Money and Public Contracts. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION I. Section 103-26, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to 
read: 

"Sec. 103-26 Advertisement for bids. Publication of a call for tenders shall 
be made not less than three times in a newspaper of general circulation printed 
and published within the State. No more than one of these publications shall be 
made on any one day or on two consecutive days." 

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material 
is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the 
brackets, the bracketed material, or the underscoring.* 

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 
(Approved May 14, 1976.) 

*Edited accordingly. 
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